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AIIMS LIKE AYUSH INSTITUTES

5046. SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of AIIMS like AYUSH Institutes currently functional/proposed/ sanctioned/ under construction and pending clearance with the Government along with the funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for these projects, project-wise and State/UT-wise; and

(b) the timeline fixed for completion of these AIIMS like AYUSH Institutes projects and the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite these projects?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), Sarita Vihar, New Delhi has been established as an Autonomous Body under the aegis of Ministry of AYUSH at a cost of Rs.
157.00 crore. AIIA is a 200 bedded referral hospital and shall impart PG & Ph.D degree courses in Ayurveda. 1st Batch of P.G. course has been started in 2016. Institute has started OPD & IPD facility with major specialties in Ayurveda. Presently AIIA is functional.
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